Contact: Pam Harris pharris@aswglobal.com 330-733-8176

ASW Supply Chain Services, a division of ASW Global Successfully Passes Responsible Distribution Verification, Sustaining Commitment to Health, Safety, Security, and Environmental Performance

Mogadore, OH - Today, ASW Supply Chain Services, a division of ASW Global announced that it has successfully passed its NACD Responsible Distribution® verification for the current three-year cycle, reaffirming the company's commitment to the health, safety, and security of its employees, community, and the environment. Responsible Distribution is the National Association of Chemical Distributors' (NACD) third-party-verified environmental, health, safety, and security program that allows members to demonstrate their pledge to continuous performance improvement in every phase of chemical storage, handling, transportation, and disposal.

"Responsible Distribution is critical to the chemical distribution industry's ability to safely deliver more than 30 million tons of product every year," said NACD President and CEO Eric R. Byer. "Through their successful verification, ASW Supply Chain Services and its senior leadership have committed to continuous improvement in the responsible management and handling of chemicals that ensures NACD members effectively support the industries America relies on most, such as agriculture, healthcare, oil and gas, manufacturing equipment, and many others."

The Responsible Distribution program requires third-party verification of facilities against a set of guiding principles, including strict adherence to widely accepted industry and business practices and participation with interested entities in creating responsible laws, regulations, and systems to help safeguard our communities, workplaces, and environment.

Participation in Responsible Distribution has significant benefits, including education and training in health, safety, security, and environmental performance; better documentation of company policies; improved communication with local communities; reduced audit time and costs; and increased credibility.

"We are thankful for the determination and effort from our team that led to achieving our site verification. As a 3PL chemical handler we realize the importance of Responsible Distribution and the commitment to continuous improvement. We look forward to adhering to the guiding principles set forth by the NACD regarding Responsible Distribution and plan to continue our commitment to the environment, health, safety, and security," said André Thornton, President and CEO of ASW Global.

To learn more about Responsible Distribution, visit https://www.nacd.com/responsible-distribution, visit https://www.nacd.com/responsible-distribution,

###

ASW Supply Chain Services is a business unit of ASW Global and operates shared service warehousing facilities within Northeast Ohio. Service capabilities include bulk resin transloading, warehousing, freight brokerage, and pick/pack fulfillment. ASW's primary shared services distribution center is a 500,000 square foot, rail-served facility located within Foreign Trade Zone #181.

ASW Global is a leading 3PL provider for local, national, and multinational companies. We offer a range of supply chain solutions, material handling, ecommerce, fulfillment and asset

management services and have experience operating over 2.5 million square feet of dedicated and flexible warehouse space in North America.